I[ndian Education Society

Ash Lane English Medium Primary School

Dadar Mumbai 400 028 Tel:- 2446 1412,
E-mail - ashlane.primary.english@ies.edu

Ref.: ALPE Notice Date: 2.9/0212Y

Dear Parents,
Kindly note that as our school is a centre for 5.5.C. Exam. March -2024
Please follow the revised timing as given below.

Date Day School Timing for students
01-03-24 Friday 2.30 P.M. To 6.15 P.M.
02-03-24 Saturday 2.30 P.M. To 6.15 P.M.
04-03-24 Monday 2.30 PM. To 6.15 P.M.

05-03-24  |Tuesday School as Usual for | to IV

06-03-24 |Wednesday |School as Usual for I to IV

07-03-24  |Thursday 2.30 P.M. To 6.15 P.M.
08-03-2024 to |Friday,

11/03/2024 |Saturday, Holiday for | to IV [ Mahashivratri,2nd

Sunday, Saturday, Sunday,$.5.C. Exam 2 Papers]
Monday
12-03-24  |Tuesday School as Usual for | to IV
13-03-24 Wednesday |2.00 P.M. To 6.15 P.M.
14-03-24  |Thursday School as Usual fori to IV
15-03-24  [Friday 2.00 P.M. To 6.15 P.M.
16-03-24  ;Saturday School as Usual for I to IV
18-03-24 |Monday 2.00 P.M. To 6.15 P.M.
19-03-24  |Tuesday School as Usual for I to IV
20-03-24  |Wednesday [2.00 P.M. To 6.15 P.M.
21-03-24  |Thursday School as Usual for 1 to IV

220324 |Friday 2.00 P.M. To 6.15 P.M.
23-03-2024 to éziudr:a"’ Holiday for | to IV [4th Saturday,
25/03/2024 v Sunday,Dhulivandan]

Monday
20-03-24 Tuesday ZUUP.M. To6.I5 P.M.

The school will work as usual [12.50 to 6.15 p.m.]from 27th March'2024

Head



